97
Accessories
Product Description Page
Fittings A variety of sensor mounting fittings are available such as fixed, adjustable,
non-adjustable, compression and bayonet style.
99
Thermowells Thermowells are manufactured from drilled bar stock and provide a
pressure-tight connection at the point of installation. These thick-wall

       in.1/2
  (13 mm)
Ordering Information
SC
Style
③
Name
Plate
⑤
Calibration
④
Color
Code
⑥ ⑦
Part Number
②①
Style
M = Male (plug)
F = Female (jack)
③
Calibration
E	 = Type E
J	 = Type J
K	 = Type K
S	 = Type S / Type R
T	 = Type T
U	 = Uncompensated
④
Name Plate
W	 = With Watlow name
N	 = Without name label (For J and K calibration only)
⑤
Color Code
AT = ASTM E 230 color code
⑥ ⑦
Cable Clamp Style for Male or Female
Part Number: SAC-220
Crimp/Brass Style
Ordering Information
SAB
Part Number
Style
⑤④ ⑥③②①
Style
040 = 0.040 in.
063 = 0.063 in.
090 = 0.090 in.
125 = 0.125 in.
188 = 0.188 in.
250 = 0.250 in.
30M = 3.0 mm
60M = 6.0 mm
⑤④ ⑥
111
Accessories
Connectors
Quick-Attach Thermocouple Connectors,
425° F (215°C)
Code No. 943
I.D. 2 3/8 in.
(60.3 mm)
3/16 to 1/8 in.
(4.8 to 3.2 mm)
Tapered I.D.
15/16 in.
(23.8 mm) I.D.
Weather Resistant Boots
Used in pairs as illustrated, these flexible neoprene rubber
boots add moisture protection to standard plug-to-jack
connections.
Part No. 943
Step 1.
Simply insert stripped wires
into connector.
Step 2.
Tighten two terminal screws.
Note:  All accessories are subject to minimum purchase quantities.
Watlow’s time-saving thermocouple connectors are
quick and convenient to use because there are no loose
parts and there is no need to remove caps or wrap wires
around terminal screws. Stripped wire ends are simply
inserted into a plug or jack then tightened with two
terminal screws.
Thermocouple connectors accept solid or stranded
wires up to 16 gauge, are available in Type J, K and T
calibrations and are ASTM E 230 color-coded. The
connector is made with high-impact strength, 425°F
(215°C) rated glass filled thermoplastic with matching
thermocouple materials. Other features and specifications
are identical to standard Watlow “S” SERIES
quick-disconnect connectors.
SK
Part Number
Style
③
Name
Plate
⑤
Cali-
bration
④
Color
Code
⑥ ⑦②①
Assembly
⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪
Style
M = Male (plug)
F = Female (jack)

previous Watlow miniature connectors and any other
ANSI spec miniature connector.
Ordering Information
Part Number
①  ②
MC
③
Style
④
Calibration
⑤
Name
Plate
N
⑥  ⑦
Color
Code
AT
③   Style
M = Male (plug)
F = Female (jack)
④   Calibration
E = Type E
J = Type J
K = Type K
N = Type N
R = Type R
S = Type S
T = Type T
U = Uncompensated
⑤   Name Plate
N = Without name
⑥ ⑦  Color Code
AT = ASTM E230 color code/uncompensated = white
Crimp/Braze Adapter
These adapters are designed for
brazing, soldering or crimping on
mineral insulated cable or crimping
onto insulated wire.
MHX
Ordering Information
Part Number
①  ②  ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Sheath
Size
④  ⑤  ⑥   Sheath Size
032 = 0.032
040 = 0.040
063 = 0.063
125 = 0.125
Grommets
Grommets can be fitted in the
entrance hole of the connector to
prevent moisture and dirt from entering
the connector. All grommets are
constructed from silicone with a
maximum temperature of 400°F
(200°C) and are pre-slit to allow for
easy installation. These grommets will compress
on the wire once the cover is fitted.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
71305601 Grommet with 0.12 in. (3.0 mm) diameter
71305602 Grommet with 0.02 in. (0.5 mm) diameter
71305603 Grommet with 0.06 in. (1.5 mm) diameter
Accessories
114

Transmitters
SERIES 5750
Ordering Information
Sensor Type
B	 = Type B T/C
C	 = Type C T/C
E	 = Type E T/C
J	 = Type J T/C
K	 = Type K T/C
N	 = Type N T/C
R	 = Type R T/C
S	 = Type S T/C
T	 = Type T T/C
0	 = PT100 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 3-wire
1	 = PT100 (JIS C 1604, α = 0.003916) 3-wire
2	 = PT100 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 4-wire
3	 = PT100 (JIS C 1604, α = 0.003916) 4-wire
4	 = PT1000 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 3-wire
5	 = PT1000 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 4-wire
⑤
Sensor
Type
⑤
Low
Temp.
Sign
⑥
Low
Temp.
⑦ ⑧ ⑨
High
Temp.
Sign
⑩
Part Number
SERIES
③④②①
Unit of
Measure
⑮
High
Temp.
⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭
5750
Program cable and software part #5750-CABLE (required for
optional future changes)
Low Temperature Sign
Enter + or - sign
⑥
Low Temperature
Enter lower limit temperature required
⑦ ⑧ ⑨
High Temperature Sign
Enter + or - sign
⑩
High Temperature
Enter higher limit temperature required
⑪ ⑫ ⑭⑬
Unit of Measure
Enter °F or °C
⑮
SERIES
5750 = Linearized T/C or RTD
③④②①
121
Accessories
Transmitters
SERIES 5900 (Isolated)
Watlow’s SERIES 5900 temperature transmitter
delivers remarkably accurate temperature measurement

SERIES 5900 (Isolated)
Note:  All accessories are subject to minimum purchase quantities.
Ordering Information
Sensor
Type
⑤
Low
Temp.
Sign
⑥
Low
Temp.
⑦ ⑧ ⑨
High
Temp.
Sign
⑩
Part Number
SERIES
③④②①
Unit of
Measure
⑮
High
Temp.
⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭
Program cable and software part #5900-CABLE
Sensor Type
B	 = Type B T/C
C	 = Type C T/C
E	 = Type E T/C
J	 = Type J T/C
K	 = Type K T/C
N	 = Type N T/C
R	 = Type R T/C
S	 = Type S T/C
T	 = Type T T/C
0	 = PT100 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 3-wire
1	 = PT100 (JIS C 1604, α = 0.003916) 3-wire
2	 = PT100 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 4-wire
3	 = PT100 (JIS C 1604, α = 0.003916) 4-wire
4*	 = PT1000 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 3-wire
5*	 = PT1000 (IEC 60751, α = 0.00385) 4-wire
* Only valid options for 5901 SERIES
⑤
SERIES
5900 = Linearized T/C or RTD
5901 = 1000Ω RTD
5902 = Isolated, linearized with insulation resistance monitoring
③④②① Low Temperature Sign
Enter + or - sign